Verified Complaints  22228, 22265  and  20684  issued to Umbrella Enterprises, LLC  for  

violations  of NRS 706.398(1)(a), NAC 706.2473 ref. 49 CFR 396.17, and  NAC 706.149  

is hereby AFFIRMED;  

2.  That the total fine for Citation  22228, 22265  and 20684  shall be in the amount of  Four  

Thousand One  Hundred  Dollars and Zero Cents ($4,100.00), with Two  Thousand Dollars  

and Zero Cents  ($2,000.00) of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further  NRS  

706.398 or NAC 706.149  violations  within  one  year  and timely payment of the fine  

amount;  

3.  That Respondent  submit quarterly financial reports from January 2020 to the end of the

[...]

That  the  recommendation of the Hearing Officer for Administrative Citation and Verified  

Complaint 22266, issued to Summerlin Movers/Jeff Stelter  for  violation of  NRS 706.758  

is hereby AFFIRMED;  

2.  That  the total fine for  Citation  22266  shall be in the amount  of Two Thousand Five  

Hundred Dollars and Zero  Cents ($2,500.00),  with  One Thousand Five Hundred  Dollars  

and Zero Cents ($1,500.00) of said fine amount  to be suspended pending no further  

violations of NRS 706.386 or NRS 706.758  within  one  year  and timely payment of the  

fine amount;  and   

/ / /  

/ / /  

3.  That the Authority retains jurisdiction for correcting any errors that may have  occurred in

[...]

706A.280, is hereby AFFIRMED;  

3.  That  a  fine in the amount of One Hundred Dollars  and Zero Cents ($100.00)  be assessed for  

the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter;  

4.  That the total fine for Citation  22301  shall be in the amount of  Two  Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500.00), with Two  Thousand Two  Hundred  Fifty  Dollars and  

Zero Cents  ($2,250.00)  of said fine amount to be suspended pending no further  NRS 706  

violations within one year and timely payment  of the fine amount;   

5.  That  no fine  or disqualification be imposed for Citation  22302  for the NRS 706A.280

[...]

Complaint 22267, issued to Mark Roughton for violations of NRS 706.386 and NRS 

706.758, is hereby AFFIRMED; 

3. That no fine be assessed for the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter; 

4. That the total fine for Citation 22267 shall be in the amount of Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,500.00), with Three Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($3,200.00) of said fine amount assessed for the violations of NRS 706.386 

and NRS 706.758 to be suspended pending no further violations NRS 706 within one year 

and timely payment of the outstanding fine amount for the NRS 706.386 violation; 

5. That the Respondent is to immediately CEASE AND DESIST any and all use of the